CH \$240.00 31553

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FSJC XIII, LLC, as agent for the lenders		09/23/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMLab P&K, LLC	
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Environmental Sampling Supply, Inc.	
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	4101 Shuffel Street NW	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3155336	MOLDSTAT		
Registration Number:	4648319	CAPSURE		
Registration Number:	4648320	CAPSURE		
Registration Number:	4648321	CAPSURE		
Registration Number:	4492788	MOLDSTAT		
Registration Number:	4434192	MOLDRANGE		
Registration Number:	4437759	MOLDSCORE		
		IRADEMARK		

900379270 REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0995

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4447386	TOTALACCESS	
Registration Number:	4554902	LABSERVE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: peter.chiabotti@akerman.com, angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: AKERMAN LLP **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0309977
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release from FSJC XIII LLC - Trademark Security Interest Recorded November 12 2012 at Reel 5666 09#page1.tif

source=Release from FSJC XIII LLC - Trademark Security Interest Recorded November 12 2012 at Reel 5666 09#page2.tif

source=Release from FSJC XIII LLC - Trademark Security Interest Recorded November 12 2012 at Reel 5666 09#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0996

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property ("Release") is made as of September 23, 2016, by FSJC XIII, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, Agent and EMLab P&K, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Environmental Sampling Supply, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Grantor"), were parties to that certain Supplemental Grant Of A Security Interest Under the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 11, 2015, which supplemented that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 25, 2012, as amended, supplemented, renewed, extended, replaced, modified or restated from time to time (collectively the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in, among other things, the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Collateral set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and any trademarks filed or licenses granted thereafter ("Marks"), as security for certain obligations; and

Whereas, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2015 at Reel 5666/0955 and in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on December 2, 2015 at File No. 1664858; and

Whereas, Grantor, requested that Agent release its security interest in the Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor;

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral and any Marks, including all of the following:
 - a. all of its Trademarks and all Trademark licenses providing for the grant by or to the Grantors of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - b. all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
 - c. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and

{39555518;2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0997

- d. all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral and Marks. Agent hereby agrees that any and all rights provided by the Security Agreement are fully released and terminated, with no rights remaining. Agent hereby authorizes Grantor, or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the US Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and any other domestic or foreign intellectual property office. Agent agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to terminate the Security Agreement and effect the release of such right, title and interest to Grantor.

In Witness Whereof, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the day and year first above written.

FSJC XIII, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Agent

By: SJC Onshore Direct Lending Fund, L.P., its sole member

By SJC Onshore Direct Lending Fund GP, L.P., its sole member

By Czech GP, LLC, its general partner

By: Czech Asset Management, L.P., its sole member

By Czech Management GP, LLC, its general partner

Signature:
Name: Stephen J. Czech
Title: Executive Officer
Date: Sentember 23, 2016

Schedule 1 Trademarks

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Registration No.	Description	Owner	
3155336	MOLDSTAT	EMLab P&K, LLC	
4648319	CAPSURE	Environmental Sampling Supply, Inc.	
4648320	CAPSURE (Stylized) Environmental Sampling Supp		
4648321	CAPSURE & Design	Environmental Sampling Supply, Inc.	
4492788	MOLDSTAT	TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.	
4434192	MOLDRANGE	TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.	
4437759	MOLDSCORE	TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.	
4447386	TOTALACCESS	TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.	
4554902	LABSERVE (Stylized)	EMLab P&K, LLC	

CANADIAN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Application No.	Country/State	Trademark
EMLab P&K, LLC	1664858	Canada	LABSERVE (Stylized)

{39555518;2}

RECORDED: 09/26/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0999